
Newsletter      08.09.2023 

Head Teacher Message 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back 

Holidays are over and the children have been excited to come back 

to school, meet their new teachers, be back with friends and for 

many starting a new school! 

As always, we have a busy term ahead of us. A few highlights to put 

on the calendar will be the Attendance coffee morning on the 25th 

September at 9.15. In addition, our first assembly of the year will 

be on 26th September where we will be celebrating Jewish New year. 

School Gateway App    

Please remember to download the new 

School gateway app to your phone. The app 

is simpler to use than ‘School cloud’, you 

will be able to pay for school trips, review 

your child’s clubs and interventions, book your parent consultation 

evenings among other things. 

 

Black History Month 

 Black History Month in October will be a 

celebrating ‘pioneering black women’ from all 

occupations who have contributed to UK 

society. Come and celebrate with us in our 

KS1 Black history month assembly on the 

16th October or KS2 Black history month assembly on the 20th 

October. 

 

Welcome back Mayville Families 
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2023-2024 School Calendar            

           

AUTUMN TERM 2023         

           

Starts Friday 8th September 2023       

Ends Friday 20th October 2023 @ 3.20 pm      

           

Half Term - Starts Monday 23rd October 2023 Ends Friday 27th October 2023  
           

Starts Monday 30th October 2023       

Ends Thursday 21st December 2023 @ 3:20 pm      

           

Christmas Holiday - Starts Friday 22nd  December @ 1:30pm    

Ends Monday 8th January 
2024        

           

SPRING TERM 2024         

           

Starts Monday 8th January 2024       

Ends Friday 9th February 2024 @ 3.20 pm      

           

Half Term - Starts Monday 12th February 2024 Ends Friday 16th February 2024  
           

Starts Monday 19th February 2024       

Ends Thursday 28 March 2024 @ 3:20 pm       

           

Easter Holiday - Starts Friday 29th March 2024 Ends Friday 12th April 2024  
           

SUMMER TERM 2024         

           

Starts Tuesday 16th April  2024        

           

May Bank Holiday 6th May 2024       

           

Ends Friday 24th May 2024 @ 3.20 pm       

           

Half Term - Starts Monday 27th May 2024 Ends Friday 31st May 2024   

           

Starts Monday 3rd June 2024        

Ends Wednesday 24th July 2024 3:20 
pm       
 

          

Parents Evenings - 16th November 2023, 14th March 2024 and 27 June 2024 

School closes at 3:20pm on these days       


